31 Mar'23 31 Mar'22

Net Debt Cash & Cash Equivalents

15,052Gross Debt

INR Mn

17,926

Reported

Particulars (INR Mn) March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Total Shareholder funds 73,292 13,701

Equity Share Capital 980 610

Other Equity 72,319 13,094

Non-Controlling Interest -7 -3

Total Debt 17,926 15,052

Long Term Borrowings 12,723 10,333

Short Term Borrowings* 5,204 4,718

Lease Liability 62,593 36,907

Other Non Current Liabilities 396 741

Total Sources of Funds 1,54,207 66,401

Net Fixed Assets Incl. CWIP 33,385 17,415

Goodwill 57,428 10,520

Right of Use assets (ROU) 53,746 26,783

Financial Assets 4,628 2,586

Other Non Current Assets 7,079 7,293

Cash & Cash Equivalents 3,618 5,786

Current Assets 4,880 2,875

Less: Current Liabilities 10,557 6,858

Net Current Assets -5,678 -3,983

Total Assets 1,54,207 66,401

22

*includes current maturity of long term debt

INVESTOR UPDATE : Q4 & 12M FY 2023

Proforma Performance vs Pre-pandemic

23

Proforma FY’23 (12 months) P&L of PVR & INOX has been compared against FY’20.

(1) EBITDA is after exceptional expenses of INR 54.9 mn (refer to slide 10 for more details)

23

Particulars (INR Mn)
FY’23 FY’20

Change
PVR + INOX PVR INOX Total

Screens* 1,680 845 626 1,471 14%

Admits (Mn) 140 102 66 168 -16%

Occupancy % 25.2% 34.9% 28.0% 31.8% -21%

Gross ATP (INR) 236 204 200 203 16% (CAGR : 5.2%)

Gross SPH (INR) 120 99 80 92 30% (CAGR : 9.3%)

Financial Performance

Sale of Movie Tickets 27,514 17,312 11,046 28,357 -3%

Sale of Food & Beverages 16,180 9,605 4,972 14,577 11%

Advertisement Income 3,818 3,759 1,790 5,549 -31%

Convenience Fees 2,470 1,719 668 2,387 3%

Other Income 3,124 2,128 670 2,798 12%

Total Income 53,105 34,522 19,146 53,668 -1%

Total Expenses 47,012 28,383 15,678 44,061 7%

EBITDA 6,093 (1) 6,139 3,468 9,607 -37%

EBITDA Margin 11.5% 17.8% 18.1% 17.9% -6%

*Includes 38 management screens across 11 cinemas which are managed under a ‘Management fee’ model. The above table excludes Operating KPIs of management properties

INVESTOR UPDATE : Q4 & 12M FY 2023

INVESTOR UPDATE : Q4 & 12M FY 2023

Diversified screen network across 115 cities

ASSAM

4 cinemas | 14 screens

JAMMU & KASHMIR

2 cinemas | 5 screens

PUNJAB

15 cinemas | 76 screens

UTTARAKHAND
2 cinema | 10 screens

CHANDIGARH

3 cinemas | 15 screens

UTTAR PRADESH

32 cinemas | 158 screens

HARYANA

23 cinemas | 88 screens

DELHI

25 cinemas | 97 screens